2 Rockwell Automation Publication 520-TD001D-EN-E - January 2014
PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drive Specifications
Product Overview
The PowerFlex® 520-Series AC drive delivers an innovative design that is remarkably versatile and can accommodate
systems ranging from standalone machines to simple system integration. The PowerFlex 523 drive provides general purpose
control for applications ranging up to 30 HP and 22 kW. The PowerFlex 525 drive provides maximum flexibility and
performance ranging up to 30 HP and 22 kW.
By combining a variety of motor control options, communications, energy savings and standard safety features in a cost-

8 Rockwell Automation Publication 520-TD001D-EN-E - January 2014
PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drive Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
Code Type
25A PowerFlex 523
25B PowerFlex 525
(1) This rating is only available for PowerFlex 523 drives.
(2)  Normal and Heavy Duty ratings are available for this drive.
1-3 4 5 6-8 9 10 11 12 13 14
25B – B 2P3 N 1 1 4 – –
Drive Dash Voltage Rating Rating Enclosure Reserved Emission Class Reserved Dash Dash
Output Current @ 3 Phase, 380...480V Input
Code Amps Fram
e
ND HD
HP kW HP kW
1P4 1.4 A 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4
2P3 2.3 A 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75
4P0 4.0 A 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5
6P0 6.0 A 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2
010 10.5 B 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0
013 13.0 C 7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5
017 17.0 C 10.0 7.5 10.0 7.5
024 24.0 D 15.0 11.0 15.0 11.0
030(2) 30.0 D 20.0 15.0 15.0 11.0
037(2) 37.0 E 25.0 18.5 20.0 15.0
043(2) 43.0 E 30.0 22.0 25.0 18.5
Output Current @ 3 Phase, 525...600V Input
Code Amps Fram
e
ND HD
HP kW HP kW
0P9 0.9 A 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4
1P7 1.7 A 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75
3P0 3.0 A 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5
4P2 4.2 A 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2
6P6 6.6 B 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0
9P9 9.9 C 7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5
012 12.0 C 10.0 7.5 10.0 7.5
019 19.0 D 15.0 11.0 15.0 11.0
022(2) 22.0 D 20.0 15.0 15.0 11.0
027(2) 27.0 E 25.0 18.5 20.0 15.0
032(2) 32.0 E 30.0 22.0 25.0 18.5
Code Voltage Phase
V 120V AC 1
A 240V AC 1
B 240V AC 3
D 480V AC 3
E 600V AC 3
Code Enclosure
N IP20 NEMA / Open
Code Interface Module
1 Standard
Code EMC Filter
0 No Filter
1 Filter
Code Braking
4 Standard
Output Current @ 1 Phase, 100...120V Input
Code Amps Frame ND HD
HP kW HP kW
1P6(1) 1.6 A 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2
2P5 2.5 A 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4
4P8 4.8 B 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75
6P0 6.0 B 1.5 1.1 1.5 1.1
Output Current @ 1 Phase, 200...240V Input
Code Amps Frame ND HD
HP kW HP kW
1P6(1) 1.6 A 0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2
2P5 2.5 A 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4
4P8 4.8 A 1.0 0.75 1.0 0.75
8P0 8.0 B 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5
011 11.0 B 3.0 2.2 3.0 2.2

PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drive Specifications
Accessories and Dimensions
(1) The resistors listed in this tables are rated for 5% duty cycle.
(2) Use of Rockwell Automation resistors is always recommended. The resistors listed have been carefully selected for optimizing performance in a variety of applications. Alternative resistors may be used,
however, care must be taken when making a selection. See the PowerFlex Dynamic Braking Resistor Calculator, publication PFLEX-AT001.
(3) Requires two resistors wired in parallel.
(4) Requires three resistors wired in parallel.
Dynamic Brake Resistors
Drive Ratings Minimum Resistance
Ω ± 10%
Resistance
Ω ± 5% Catalog No.(1)(2)Input Voltage HP kW
100...120V
50/60 Hz
1-Phase
0.25 0.2 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
0.5 0.4 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
1.0 0.75 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
1.5 1.1 41 91 AK-R2-091P500
200...240V
50/60 Hz
1-Phase
0.25 0.2 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
0.5 0.4 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
1.0 0.75 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
2.0 1.5 41 91 AK-R2-091P500
3.0 2.2 32 47 AK-R2-047P500
200...240V
50/60 Hz
3-Phase
0.25 0.2 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
0.5 0.4 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
1.0 0.75 56 91 AK-R2-091P500
2.0 1.5 41 91 AK-R2-091P500
3.0 2.2 32 47 AK-R2-047P500
5.0 4.0 18 47 AK-R2-047P500
7.5 5.5 16 30 AK-R2-030P1K2
10.0 7.5 14 30 AK-R2-030P1K2
15.0 11.0 14 15 AK-R2-030P1K2(3)
20.0 15.0 10 15 AK-R2-030P1K2(3)
380...480V
50/60 Hz
3-Phase
0.5 0.4 89 360 AK-R2-360P500
1.0 0.75 89 360 AK-R2-360P500
2.0 1.5 89 360 AK-R2-360P500
3.0 2.2 89 120 AK-R2-120P1K2
5.0 4.0 47 120 AK-R2-120P1K2
7.5 5.5 47 120 AK-R2-120P1K2
10.0 7.5 47 120 AK-R2-120P1K2
15.0 11.0 43 60 AK-R2-120P1K2(3)